January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

New Jersey Turnpike
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2021 2020
$ 98,824 9.7% $ 90,114
$ 84,618 -1.7% $ 86,062
$ 183,442 41% $ 176,176

2020 2019
$ 90,114 1.1% $ 89,153
$ 86,062 45% $ 82,351
$ 72,355 -23.5% $ 94,628
$ 39,720 -60.1% $ 99,591
$ 55,208 -46.5% $ 103,141
$ 75,954 -25.7% $ 102,194
$ 84,287 -19.9% $ 105,183
$ 86,763 -19.7% $ 107,996
$ 99,475 2.3% $ 97,238
$ 116,596 15.1% $ 101,278
$ 105,089 8.1% $ 97,203
$ 103,233 7.0% $ 96,520

$ 1,014,857 -13.7% $ 1,176,476

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2021

16,113
13,897

30,010

2020

20,607
19,783
15,522

8,297
11,758
15,346
17,794
18,766
18,230
18,825
16,976
16,765

198,668

-21.8%
-29.8%

-25.7%

1.9%

4.4%
-29.5%
-63.1%
-50.1%
-33.7%
-25.3%
-21.7%
-18.4%
-19.3%
-22.8%
-23.5%

-25.8%

2020

20,607
19,783

40,390

2019

20,216
18,941
22,008
22,506
23,579
23,153
23,822
23,979
22,347
23,326
21,988
21,907

267,772

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles

that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

New Jersey Turnpike
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2021 2020
$ 61,100 3.0% $ 59,332
$ 52,111 -10.0% $ 57,933
$ 113,211 -3.5% $ 117,265

2020 2019
$ 59,332 1.8% $ 58,286
$ 57,933 45% $ 55,450
$ 42,823 -34.8% $ 65,718
$ 17,348 -75.0% $ 69,287
$ 30,721 -57.4% $ 72,095
$ 45,763 -37.3% $ 73,014
$ 54,266 -28.2% $ 75,567
$ 57,544 -25.7% $ 77,412
$ 64,400 -4.2% $ 67,217
$ 73,931 8.1% $ 68,379
$ 66,074 -1.5% $ 67,077
$ 63,341 5.1% $ 66,767
$

633,478 -22.4% $ 816,271

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2021

13,445
11,621

25,066

2020

17,716
17,162
12,796

6,175

9,437
12,641
14,987
15,972
15,414
15,839
14,245
13,934

166,320

-24.1%
-32.3%

-28.1%

2.0%

4.7%
-33.3%
-68.5%
-54.1%
-37.9%
-28.4%
-24.3%
-21.0%
-21.6%
-25.8%
-27.0%

-28.8%

2020

17,716
17,162

34,878

2019

17,369
16,391
19,186
19,592
20,544
20,361
20,919
21,101
19,507
20,195
19,202
19,087

233,454

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles

that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

New Jersey Turnpike
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2021 2020
$ 37,724 22.6% $ 30,782
$ 32,506 15.6% $ 28,129
$ 70,230 19.2% $ 58,911

2020 2019
$ 30,782 -0.3% $ 30,867
$ 28,129 4.6% $ 26,900
$ 29,532 22% $ 28,910
$ 22,372 -26.2% $ 30,304
$ 24,487 -21.1% $ 31,046
$ 30,191 35% $ 29,181
$ 30,021 14% $ 29,616
$ 29,219 -45% $ 30,583
$ 35,075 16.8% $ 30,020
$ 42,666 29.7% $ 32,899
$ 39,015 29.5% $ 30,125
$ 39,892 34.1% $ 29,753
$

381,379 59% $ 360,205

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2021

2,668
2,276

4,944

2020

2,891
2,621
2,726
2,122
2,321
2,705
2,806
2,794
2,815
2,986
2,731
2,830

32,348

-7.7%
-13.2%

-10.3%

1.5%
2.8%
-3.4%
-27.2%
-23.5%
-3.2%
-3.3%
-2.9%
-0.8%
-4.6%
-2.0%
0.4%

-5.7%

2020

2,891
2,621

5,512

2019

2,847
2,550
2,822
2,914
3,035
2,793
2,903
2,878
2,839
3,131
2,786
2,820

34,318

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles

that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



