New Jersey Turnpike Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles (In Thousands)

	2021		2020		2021		2020
January February March April May June July August September October November December	\$ 98,824 84,618	9.7% \$ -1.7% \$	90,114 86,062	January February March April May June July August September October November December	16,113 13,897	-21.8% -29.8%	20,607 19,783
	\$ 183,442	4.1%\$	176,176		30,010	-25.7%	40,390
	2020		2019		2020		2019
January	\$ 90,114	1.1% \$	89,153	January	20,607	1.9%	20,216
February	\$ 86,062	4.5% \$	82,351	February	19,783	4.4%	18,941
March	\$ 72,355	-23.5% \$	94,628	March	15,522	-29.5%	22,008
April	\$ 39,720	-60.1% \$	99,591	April	8,297	-63.1%	22,506
May	\$ 55,208	-46.5% \$	103,141	May	11,758	-50.1%	23,579
June	\$ 75,954	-25.7% \$	102,194	June	15,346	-33.7%	23,153
July	\$ 84,287	-19.9% \$	105,183	July	17,794	-25.3%	23,822
August	\$ 86,763	-19.7% \$	107,996	August	18,766	-21.7%	23,979
September	\$ 99,475	2.3% \$	97,238	September	18,230	-18.4%	22,347
October	\$ 116,596	15.1% \$	101,278	October	18,825	-19.3%	23,326
November	\$ 105,089	8.1% \$	97,203	November	16,976	-22.8%	21,988
December	\$ 103,233	7.0% \$	96,520	December	16,765	-23.5%	21,907
	\$ 1,014,857	-13.7% _\$	1,176,476		198,668	-25.8%	267,772

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

New Jersey Turnpike Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles (In Thousands)

	2021		2020		2021		2020
January February March April May June July August September October November December	\$ 61,100 52,111	3.0% \$ -10.0% \$	5 57,933	January February March April May June July August September October November December	13,445 11,621	-24.1% -32.3%	17,716 17,162
	\$ 113,211	-3.5%	117,265		25,066	-28.1%	34,878
	2020		2019		2020		2019
January	\$ 59,332	1.8% \$	58,286	January	17,716	2.0%	17,369
February	\$ 57,933	4.5% \$		February	17,162	4.7%	16,391
March	\$ 42,823	-34.8% \$	65,718	March	12,796	-33.3%	19,186
April	\$ 17,348	-75.0% \$	69,287	April	6,175	-68.5%	19,592
May	\$ 30,721	-57.4% \$	72,095	May	9,437	-54.1%	20,544
June	\$ 45,763	-37.3% \$	73,014	June	12,641	-37.9%	20,361
July	\$ 54,266	-28.2% \$	75,567	July	14,987	-28.4%	20,919
August	\$ 57,544	-25.7% \$	77,412	August	15,972	-24.3%	21,101
September	\$ 64,400	-4.2% \$	67,217	September	15,414	-21.0%	19,507
October	\$ 73,931	8.1% \$	68,379	October	15,839	-21.6%	20,195
November	\$ 66,074	-1.5% \$	67,077	November	14,245	-25.8%	19,202
December	\$ 63,341	-5.1% <u>\$</u>	66,767	December	13,934	-27.0%	19,087
	\$ 633,478	-22.4%	816,271		166,320	-28.8%	233,454

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

New Jersey Turnpike Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles (In Thousands)

	2021		2020		2021		2020
January	\$ 37,724	22.6%	\$ 30,782	January	2,668	-7.7%	2,891
February March April May June July August September October November December	\$ 32,506	15.6%	\$ 28,129	February March April May June July August September October November December	2,276	-13.2% 	2,621
	\$ 70,230	19.2%	\$ 58,911		4,944	-10.3% <u> </u>	5,512
	2020		2019		2020		2019
January	\$ 30,782	-0.3%	\$ 30,867	January	2,891	1.5%	2,847
February	\$ 28,129	4.6%	26,900	February	2,621	2.8%	2,550
March	\$ 29,532	2.2%	28,910	March	2,726	-3.4%	2,822
April	\$ 22,372	-26.2%	30,304	April	2,122	-27.2%	2,914
May	\$ 24,487	-21.1%	\$ 31,046	May	2,321	-23.5%	3,035
June	\$ 30,191	3.5%	\$ 29,181	June	2,705	-3.2%	2,793
July	\$ 30,021	1.4%	\$ 29,616	July	2,806	-3.3%	2,903
August	\$ 29,219	-4.5%	\$ 30,583	August	2,794	-2.9%	2,878
September	\$ 35,075	16.8%	\$ 30,020	September	2,815	-0.8%	2,839
October	\$ 42,666	29.7%	\$ 32,899	October	2,986	-4.6%	3,131
November	\$ 39,015	29.5%	\$ 30,125	November	2,731	-2.0%	2,786
December	\$ 39,892	34.1%	\$ 29,753	December	2,830	0.4%	2,820
	\$ 381,379	5.9%	\$ 360,205		32,348	-5.7%	34,318

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway, as well as commuter buses which travel free during commuter hours. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.